

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2150/2005 of 23 December 2005 laying down common rules for the flexible use of airspace (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Subject-matter
Article 2	Definitions
Article 3	Principles
Article 4	Strategic airspace management (level 1)
Article 5	Pre-tactical airspace management (level 2)
Article 6	Tactical airspace management (level 3)
Article 7	Safety assessment
Article 8	Reporting
Article 9	Compliance monitoring
Article 10	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX

LIST OF ELEMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT
ON THE APPLICATION OF THE FLEXIBLE USE OF AIRSPACE

General description of the national organisation and responsibilities at level...

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 2150/2005. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 20.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 1.](#)
- (3) [OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 9.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 2150/2005. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 95](#)
- Art. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 84\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 84\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 84\(3\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(3\)](#)
- Art. 4(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(4\)](#)
- Art. 5 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(3\)](#)
- Art. 5(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(2\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 88\(5\)](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 89\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 89\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 89\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 89\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 89\(3\)](#)
- Art. 7 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 90\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 90\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 90\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 91](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 92](#)
- Art. 10 omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 93](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 94](#)
- Art. 2(2)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 85](#)
- Art. 3(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 86](#)
- Art. 4(1)(h) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(i) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(j) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(j) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(k) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(l) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/459 reg. 87\(2\)\(e\)](#)